SALIDA SCHOOL DISTRICT R-32-J

BOARD OF EDUCATION

Jennifer Visitacion, President

Joe Smith, Vice-President, Cheri Post, Treasurer

Directors: Carrie Mattix, Joel McBride, Jeannie Peters, Greg Reed

David Blackburn, Superintendent

HotSpot Internet Access Parental Consent and Checkout Agreement Form

The Salida School District is offering a limited number of free wireless hotspot devices to students who do not have Internet access at home. This program enables students to take home Internet service—absolutely free. Both the device and monthly service fees are fully paid by the district. The program is intended to help Salida School District students' access online resources at home. To ensure peace of mind, these devices use internet content filtering and are scheduled so that they cannot be used between 11 p.m. and 6 a.m. The borrowing limit is one device per household, but these devices can be signed out repeatedly throughout the year. By signing this form, the parent agrees to assume all responsibility for equipment signed out to the student. A replacement fee of \$80.00 will be charged if the device is lost, damaged or not returned.

Use of a hotspot device is subject to the terms and conditions set forth in this checkout agreement, and by checking out the device, you have agreed to the following:

- I understand that a hotspot device can be checked out based on availability. The device must be returned to your current schools Media Specialist by the due date/time with all included accessories. If the device is not returned on the due date, the parent/guardian will be notified. In addition, Wi-Fi service will be disconnected and the device will no longer be usable. Failure to return the device will result in an \$80.00 replacement charge. Salida School District reserves the right to refuse checkout to students who abuse the device or repeatedly return them late.
- I understand that the hotspot device runs on the AT&T or T-Mobile network and that the speed and availability of the Wi-Fi connection will be dependent on the service area of their cell towers. Service connection is not guaranteed in all areas.
- I understand that the hotspot device must be returned to my current schools Media
 Specialist. If I do not return the device to my current schools Media Specialist in good
 working condition with all included accessories, I will be charged the replacement cost of
 \$80.00.

- I understand that there is Internet filtering software on the device. My use of the device is subject to AT&T or T-Mobile's Acceptable Use Policy, Privacy Policy and Terms of Use, as well as the Salida School District Acceptable Use Policy. Students are bound by the Salida School District Acceptable Use Policy, School Handbook, administrative procedures, and all other guidelines in this document.
- I understand that Salida School District is not responsible for any files, data, or personal
 information accessed, transmitted, lost or damaged while accessing the Internet via the
 hotspot.